Maine law.
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LONG REACH BANK.-LOWELL BA1','K. 

CbapieD.' §S. 

An act to incorporate the Long Reach Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representat'ives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. C. L. Owen, D. O. Magoun, John H. KimbaH, 
Thomas M. Reed, B. O. Sewall, William D. Sewall, and J. D. 
Robinson, their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby in~ 
corporated into a company by the name 0f the President, Directors 
and Oompany of the Long Reach Bank. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said bank shall be one hundred 
thousand dollars, divided into shares of one hundred dollars each i 
and said bank shall be located and established at Bath, in the 
county of Sagadahoc. 

SECT. 3. The said corporators are hereby authorized and em­
powered to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon 
such corporations by the laws of this state, and subject to all the 
restrictions and liabilities thereof. 

[Approved April 13, 1857.] 

CJlmpter §9. 

An act to incorporl1te the Lowell Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOllse of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Edmund Smith, James Lowell, ,J. G. Ooburn, Timo­
thy Walker, Ebenezer Ham, H. G. Oilley, Mark Lowell, Archibald 
Wakefield, H. H. Packard, D. M. Ayer, J. W. Perkins, O. Bradley, 
Oarlyle Whipple, their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby 
incorporated into a company by the name of the President, Direct­
ors and company of the Lowell Bank. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said company shall be one hun­
dred thousand dollars, divided into shares of one hundred dollars 
each, and said bank shall be located and established in the town of 
Lewiston, in the county of Androscoggin. 

SECT. 3. The said corporation are hereby authorized and em­
powered to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon 
such corporations by the laws of this state, and subject to all the 
liabilities and restrictions thereof. 

[Approved April 13, 1857.] 


